
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-22-022867 PCN Date: 09-JUN-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
8POS,AMP MCP1.5K,REC. HSG,CODA

Descrip�on of Changes
For the following parts we have built a duplica�on tool : 21-1963799 

Reason for Changes:
Customer Request.Customer Request, Dear customer, we hereby inform you about a tool Duplica�on of a molding tool for the men�oned Part-Numbers. As result of our
con�nuous strive for quality improvements of our produc�on, we hereby inform you upfront about a Duplica�on tool, which is under construc�on in order to meet all
specifica�on   requirements.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

24-JUN-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-1418479-1 NO
1-1418480-1 NO
1-1564542-1 NO
2-1418479-1 NO
2-1564542-1 NO
3-1418480-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-
1418479-1 NO

2-
1564542-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-
1418479-1 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2-
1564542-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-
1418479-1 NO

1-
1418480-1 NO

1-
1564542-1 NO

2-
1418479-1 NO

2-
1564542-1 NO

3-
1418480-1 NO




