

# **Product Change Notification**

## **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: P-22-022867 PCN Date: 09-JUN-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

8POS,AMP MCP1.5K,REC. HSG,CODA

**Description of Changes** 

For the following parts we have built a duplication tool: 21-1963799

#### Reason for Changes:

Customer Request.Customer Request, Dear customer, we hereby inform you about a tool Duplication of a molding tool for the mentioned Part-Numbers. As result of our continuous strive for quality improvements of our production, we hereby inform you upfront about a Duplication tool, which is under construction in order to meet all specification requirements.

Estimated Dates

Estimated Dates.	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	24-JUN-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1418479-1	NO						
<u>1-1418480-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-1564542-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1418479-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1564542-1</u>	NO						
3-1418480-1	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-</u> 1418479-1	NO						
2- 1564542-1	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-</u> 1418479-1	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>2-</u> 1564542-1	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-</u> 1418479-1	NO						
<u>1-</u> 1418480-1	NO						
<u>1-</u> 1564542-1	NO						
<u>2-</u> 1418479-1	NO						
<u>2-</u> 1564542-1	NO						
<u>3-</u> 1418480-1	NO						